

ER SHEET LY

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissione. 10092989	6 Jattached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DANIEL YELLIN SHLOMO SHAMAI (SHITZ) DEC 1 4 1998 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [] Yes [x] No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: DSPC Israel Ltd. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: 29 November 1998; 8 December 1998	Street Address: 11 Ben Gurion Street City: Givat Shmuel Country: Israel Zip: 51905 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/156,891 Filed September 18, 1998 	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darby & Darby P.C. Internal Address: S. Peter Ludwig	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [X] Enclosed
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: O4-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2/18/1998 ZABDALLA 00000012 040100 09156891 1 FC:581 40.00 DP	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a December 9, 1998 Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

0866/0E637

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

we.

Danny YELLIN

of

13 Erez Street, Karmei Yosef 99797, Israel;

Shlomo SHAMAI (SHITZ) of

17 Kotsos Street, Tel Aviv 69481, Israel

hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>DSPC Israel Ltd.</u>, an <u>Israeli</u> company, having a place of business at <u>11 Ben Gurion Street</u>, <u>Givat Shmuel 51905</u>, <u>Israel</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled:

CYCLIC ADAPTIVE RECEIVERS FOR DS-CDMA SIGNALS

the specification of which was filed on <u>September 18, 1998</u> under Serial No. <u>09/156,891</u>, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; We agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to saue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

•					
W X	Executed the ANTEL Dame		y of <u>No a</u> Signatu		, 1998
	Witness: _			<u>'</u> 7	· //
	Witness:	MIVE S	DENLISE		7
*		nis & da AMAI (SHIT	\mathcal{A}	<u>~ s</u>	1998 h.g
	Witness:	AMIN	FRANCOS		

PATENT REEL: 9656 FRAME: 0404

RECORDED: 12/14/1998